

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000364 **Date** 15 August 2016

Community Health Services Commissioned by the Authority

Request:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of information Act.

In relation to each of the Community Health services listed below and commissioned by the Authority:

- 0-19 Healthy Child Programme (Health Visiting & School Nursing)
- 5-19 Children's Services (School Nursing)
- Smoking Cessation
- Weight Management

Can you please provide the following information:

- 1. Who currently delivers the service on your behalf?
- 2. The annual contract value for the existing contract?
- 3. When the existing contract is due to end?
- 4. The date you intend to commence the procurement process for the next contract?

In response to your request, please find our response below:

0-19 Healthy Child Programme (Health Visiting & School Nursing)

- Who currently delivers the service on your behalf The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust.
- 2. The annual contract value for the existing contract 2 contracts; health Visiting and FNP £4,365,864. School Nursing £1,726,188.
- 3. When the existing contract is due to end Both end 31 July 2017.
- 4. The date you intend to commence the procurement process for the next contract 1 November 2016.

5-19 Children's Services (School Nursing)

As above

Smoking Cessation

1. Who currently delivers the service on your behalf – The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust, Healthy Lifestyles Services up to 30 Sept 2016; service transfers to

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- Public Health, City of Wolverhampton Council on 1 Oct 2016. Various community providers (attached)
- 2. The annual contract value for the existing contract Budget for Community Services Smoking cessation £54,240, Pharmacy NRT Budget £28,000
- 3. When the existing contract is due to end 31 March 2018
- 4. The date you intend to commence the procurement process for the next contract 2017 (Timetable not yet available)

Weight Management

- Who currently delivers the service on your behalf Adult Weight Management: Weightwatchers, Fit Food Fit Life. Child Weight Management in tender evaluation stage.
- 2. The annual contract value for the existing contract Weightwatchers, Fit Food Fit Life £125,000, Child Weight Management £33,000 across school year 1 September 31 August
- 3. When the existing contract is due to end Adult Weight Management 31 March 2018. Child Weight Management 31 August 2017
- 4. The date you intend to commence the procurement process for the next contract No dates

PH Community Services Lot 4 Smoking Cessation Service providers

Organisation Name	Location
A Brickley Ltd	88 Griffiths Drive Ashmore Park Wednesfield WV11 2JW
Alpharm Ltd Previously Alpha Pharmacy	468 Stafford Rd Oxley WV10 6AN
ASDA In-Store Pharmacy	ASDA In-Store Pharmacy Molineux Way WV1 4DE
Ashfield Road Surgery	Pendeford Health Centre Whitburn Close Pendeford WV9 5NJ
Ashmore Park Medical centre	Griffiths Drive Wednesfield WV11 2LH
Boots	40-42 Dudley Street WV1 3EX
Boots	Bently Bridge Retail Park Bently Bridge Way WV11 1BP
Bridgnorth Road Pharmacy	41 Bridgnorth Road Compton WV6 8AF
Castlecroft Medical Practice	Castlecroft Avenue Wolverhampton WV3 8JN
STAVELEY PHARMACY	212 STAVELEY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WV1 4RS
Woden Road Surgery	WODEN ROAD HEATH TOWN WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 0BD
Cannock Road Medical Practice	60 Cannock Road Wolverhampton WV10 8PJ
Primrose Lane Surgery	Primrose Lane WV10 8RN
Alfred Squire Health Centre	Alfred Squire Road Wolverhampton WV11 1XU
Drs Bilas & Thomas	75 Griffiths Drive, Wednesfield WV11 2JN
Coalway Rd Surgery	119 Coalway Road Wolverhampton WV3 7NA
East Park Medical Practice	Jonesfield Crescent Wolverhampton WV1 2LW
Fordhouses Medical Centre	68 Marsh Lane Wolverhampton WV10 6RU
Pendeford Health Centre	Whitburn Close, Wolverhampton, WV9 5NJ
Ednam Road Medical Centre	14 Ednam Road, Goldthorn Park, Wolverhampton, WV4 5BL
Whitmore Reans Health Centre	Lowe Street, Wolverhampton, WV6 0QL
grove medical centre	175 Steelhouse lane WV2 2AU
Health Exchange	Various Locations
Essington Pharmacy	129 Long Knowle Lane Wednesfield WV11 1JG
HN Pharmacy	124 Cannock Road Wednesfield WV10 8PW
Pennfields medical Centre	Upper Zoar Street Wolverhampton WV3 0JH
Jahoots Pharmacy	255 Tettenhall Road (Inside Newbridge Surgery) WV6 0DE
Church Pharmacy	45 CHURCH ST BILSTON WV14 0AX
Lea Road Medical Practice	35 Lea Road Penn Fields WV3 OLS
leicester street medical centre	Leicester Street Whitmore Reans Wolverhamton WV6 0PS
Owen Road Medical Centre	Owen Road Pennfields WV3 0AJ
Lloyds Pharmacy	181 Wednesfield Road WV10 0EN
Lloyds Pharmacy	34-35 Thornley Street WV1 1JP
Lloyds Pharmacy	Manor Medical Centre Manor Road WV4 5PY
Lloyds Pharmacy	Lower Green Health Centre Tettenhall WV6 9LL
Lloyds Pharmacy	18 – 20 The Broadway Bushbury WV10 8EB
Lloyds Pharmacy	58 High Street Wednesfield WV11 1SZ
Mayfield Medical Practice	272 Willenhall Road Wolverhampton WV1 2GZ
The Surgery	60 Cromwell Road Bushbury Wolverhampton WV10 8UT
Mayfield Pharmacy	272 Willenhall Road Wolverhampton WV1 2GZ
MGS Medical Practice	191 FIRST AVENUE LOW HILL WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 9SX
MGS Medical Practice	WALLACE ROAD BRADLEY WOLVERHAMPTON WV14 8BW
MGS Medical Practice	30-32 RUSKIN ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 8DJ
Millstream Pharmacy	154 Tettenhall Road Wolverhampton WV3 9NJ
Morrisons Pharmacy	Pendeford Park Shopping Centre Blaydon Road WV9 5PG

Parkfield Medical Centre	255 Parkfield Road Parkfields WV4 6EG
Woodcross Health Centre	Woodcross Lane, Coseley
Anderson Chemist	311 DUDLEY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WV2 3JY
Ettingshall Medical Centre	Herbert Street Ettingshall Wolverhampton WV14 0NF
Peak Pharmacy	1 Mervyn Place Bradley WV14 8DD
Penn Surgery	Coalway Road Penn Wolverhampton WV3 7LR
penncare pharmacy	48 WARSTONES ROAD PENN WV4 4LP
ettingshall Pharmacy	3 New Street Ettingshall WV2 2LR
Poplars Medical Practice	122 Third Avenue Low Hill Wolverhampton WV10 9PG
Prestbury Medical Practice	81 Prestwood Road West Wednesfield WV11 1HT
Bushbury Health Centre	Hellier Road Bushbury Wolverhampton WV10 8ED
Phoenix Pharmacy	Parkfield Road Wolverhampton WV4 6ED
Superdrug stores	Market Way Bilston WV14 0DR
Superdrug stores	65-67 Mander Square Wolverhampton WV1 3NN
Fallings Park Pharmacy	212 Bushbury Road Wolverhampton West Midlands WV10 0NT
Tettenhall Medical Practice	Lower Street Tettenhall WV6 9LL
Tettenhall Medical Practice	Wood Road Tettenhall Wood Wolverhampton WV6 8NF
Tettenhall Road Medical Practice	199 Tettenhall Road Wolverhampton WV6 0DD
Tettenhall Wood Pharmacy	12 School Road Tettenhall Wood Wolverhampton WV6 8EJ
The Surgery	Hill Street Bliston WV14 8SB
Thornley Street Surgery	40-44 Thornley St Wolverhampton WV1 1JP
Tudor Medical Centre	1 Tudor Road Heathtown WV10 0LS
Wellington Road Surgery	67 Wellington Road Bilston WV14 6AQ
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	6 Bargate Drive Avion Centre WV6 0QW
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	High St. Bilston WV14 0EY
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	425 Dudley Road Wolverhampton WV2 3AH
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	8 Showell Circus Wolverhampton WV10 9BA
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	331 Bushbury Lane Wolverhampton WV10 9UJ
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	490 Stafford Road, Oxley WV10 6AN
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	Pendeford Health Centre Whitburn Close WV9 5NJ
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	248 Jeffcock Road Pennfields WV3 7AH
West Midlands Co-Operative Chemists	1 Raynor Road Wolverhampton WV10 9QY
TLC College	1 Dunstall Road, Wolverhampton, WV6 0LZ